(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Burns & Russell Company of Baltimore City	Name: Southeast Capital Corporation
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania	Internal Address: Street Address: 7 West Allegheny Avenue
Other:	City: Towson
Additional name(s) of conveying  party(ies) attached?  X No	State: Maryland Zip: 21204 Individual(s) citizenship: Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
x Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Corporation-State: Maryland     Other:
Execution Date: 2/17/04	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
<ol><li>Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):</li></ol>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s); 787,431
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Burton A. Amernick CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21367-00039-US Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account     Authorized to be charged to credit card     (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0185
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-3425	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Burton A. Amernick Name of Person Signing	February 24, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0117

P.04/05 

Docket No: 21367-00039

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Burns & Russell Company of Baltimore City (D.B.A. The Burns & Russell Co., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Pennsylvania having an address at P.O. Box 6063, Baltimore, Maryland 21231 is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration 787,431 to S/G 848 and Design;

AND WHEREAS, Southeast Capital Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Maryland, having offices at 7 West Allegheny Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of five U.S. dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said registration, pursuant to a contract of sale and assignment dated June 29, 1998;

AND ASSIGNOR, hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials of all trademark offices throughout the world to issue said tradomark registrations to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR, covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that they have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0118

2004 09:45

The undersigned hereby grant the firm Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP, 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

THE BURNS AND RUSSELL CO.

----

1 1 ...

Date: 2/17/

7

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

TOTAL F.G3